

DNV SE • P.O. Box 11 16 06 • 20416 Hamburg • Germany

To whom it may concern

DNV SE P.O. Box 11 16 06 20416 Hamburg Brooktorkai 18 20457 Hamburg Germany Phone +49 40 36149-0 Fax +49 40 36149-200 www.dnv.com

Date: Your reference:

16 January 2024 +49 40 36149-5316

## Information about renaming of "DNV GL SE" to "DNV SE"

Dear Sir or Madam,

kindly be informed on the renaming of DNV GL SE to **DNV SE**. The name change has come into effect through shareholder resolutions and subsequent entry in the commercial registry on 9 January 2024.

We kindly ask you to reflect the changes in your respective databases. We would be grateful if you could share this information within your own organisation as needed.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your DNV contact partner.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

With kind regards, for and on behalf of **DNV SE** 

**Dr. Björn-Olaf Borth**Member of the Executive Board

**Torsten Schramm**Member of the Executive Board